38th Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) held at Aggarwal College Ballabgarh38th

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Aggarwal College Ballabgarh convened its 38th meeting on 30th December 2024 to discuss key initiatives aimed at enhancing academic and institutional quality. The meeting was chaired by Principal Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta. Dr. K.L. Kaushik as the coordinator, Dr. Sarika Kanjlia and Dr. Vineet Nagpal, Deputy Coordinators, all the members of IQAC, Management Nominee Mr. Dinesh Gupta, Advocate, General Secretary Aggarwal College Governing Body, external experts Prof. Sandeep Grover, J.C Bose University Science and Technology, Faridabad and Mr. Ravinder Garg, Industry Expert, Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Industrial Expert also graced the meeting. Key agenda points included: Review of Previous Action Plans, Upcoming Accreditation, Student Feedback Mechanisms, Faculty Development Programs, Research and Innovation, Infrastructure and Technology.

The meeting concluded with a consensus on the importance of continuing to foster a culture of quality within the institution, ensuring that Aggarwal College Ballabgarh remains a leading center for higher learning. Further updates on the implementation of these decisions will be shared with the college community in the coming weeks.